
C A M P U S   R E S O U R C E S   A N D   S E R V I C E S

Academic 

Advising
Located in each 

college office 

academicadvising

@trentu.ca

705-748-1011 

x7333 

IT Helpdesk
Main circulation desk

Bata Library

705-748-1010

it@trentu.ca

Campus Print
136 Blackburn Hall

printshop@trentu.ca

705-748-1403

Teaching 

Assistant, 

Professor or 

Program 

department

Academic Skills
(Workshops, 

one-on-one help)

Located in the colleges

acdskills@trentu.ca

705-748-1011 x7098

Book appointments at

www.trentu.ca/sep

Walkhome
306 Champlain College

Call: 705-748-1748

Text: 705-931-0032

walkhome

@trentu.ca

Campus Safety
705-748-1328

security@trentu.ca

Emergency First

Response Team

(TUEFRT)
Student Centre 1.03

705-748-1333

tuefrt@trentu.ca

Financial Services
studentaccounts

@trentu.ca

114 Blackburn Hall

705-748-1317

Financial Aid
(OSAP, bursaries,

& scholarships)
financialaid@trentu.ca

705-748-1524

Careerspace
(Career counselling,

workshops)
Student Centre 310

careers@trentu.ca
705-748-1011 x6012

TCSA
(Grocery assistance

Program)

Student Centre 2.15

705-748-1000
info@trentcentral.ca

Student Housing

Housing
(General inquiries 

and support)

129 Blackburn Hall
residence@trentu.ca

offcampushousing@tr

entu.ca

705-748-1011 x7127

Food Services
food@trentu.ca

748-1011 x 7791

Maintenance
Students use Housing 

Services Portal in 

mytrent

Employees contact:

fixit@trentu.ca

For emergencies call

Trent security 

705-748-1333

Residence Service

Centres
(mail, etc.)

West (LEC 211)

East (GCS 212)

Traill (WH 130)

Student Wellness 

Centre

Health Services

111 Blackburn Hall

705-748-1481

Student Accessibility 

Services

132 Blackburn Hall

705-748-1281
sas@trentu.ca

Counselling Services

113 Blackburn Hall

705-748-1386
counselling@trentu.ca

Centre for Academic 

Testing
211 Otonabee College

705-748-11011 x6135
examcentre@trentu.ca

Sexual Violence 

Prevention Services

705-748-1011 x7792
consent@trentu.ca

Peer Support
Drop in 12-4, Mon-Fri

Room 3.04 in the 

Student Centre

peersupport@trentu.ca

SAFETY &
SECURITY

FINANCIAL 
MATTERS

HOUSING &
FOOD

HEALTH &
WELLNESS

Spiritual Affairs
705-748-1011 x7229
johannahart@trentu.ca

TCSA 

Student Benefits
Student Centre 2.15

benefits@trentcentral.ca

705-748-1000

STUDENT
ADVOCACY

College Offices
Traill College:

748-1011 x 7020

traill@trentu.ca

Champlain College:

748-1011 x 7788

champlain@trentu.ca

Lady Eaton College:

705 748-1011 x 7022

eaton@trentu.ca

Gzowski College: 

748-1011 x 1743

gzowski@trentu.ca

Otonabee College:

748-1011 x 7742

otonabee@trentu.ca

Office of Student

Affairs
110 Champlain College

705-748-1011 x7754
studentaffairs@trentu.ca

Centre for Human

Rights, Equity, &

Accessibility
121-124 Otonabee College

705-748-1011 x7725

INTERNATIONAL 
STUDENTS

Trent International
(immigration, advising, 

wellness coaching, 

programming)

Champlain College 302

705-748-1314

international

@trentu.ca

Trent International

Students’ 

Association
202 Room 7 

Champlain College

tisatrentu@gmail.com

INDIGENOUS 
STUDENTS

Cultural 

Programming
First Peoples 

House of Learning

705-748-1011 x7072

fphlculturalcounsellor

@trentu.ca

ACADEMIC
ASSISTANCE

OTHER 
USEFUL

RESOURCES

Fall 2022

Trent Online
705-748-1011 x1025

online@trentu.ca

TrentU Card Office
Blackburn Hall –

Front Lobby
705-748-1011 x7431
campuscard@trentu.ca

TCSA
Student Centre 2.15

705-748-1000
info@trentcentral.ca

Office of the

Registrar
(course registration, 

transcripts, application

to graduate)

registrar@trentu.ca

(letter of permission, 

transfer credits)

admissions@trentu.ca

101 Blackburn Hall

705-748-1215

Trent ESL
206 Champlain

705-748-1314

esl@trentu.ca

TGSA (for grad 

students)
223 Wallis Hall

Traill College

705-748-1011 x6423
gsa@trentu.ca

STUDENT 
AFFAIRS &
CAREERS

Orientation
Summer orientation,

orientation week

orientation@trentu.ca

705-748-1011 x7888

Black Student

Support
Discussion Group

blackstudentsupport

@trentu.ca 

Graduate Student

Benefits
benefits@trentcentral.ca

705-748-1000

Student Experience

Portal
Access the job board, 

event calendar, 

experiential learning,

co-curricular record

www.trentu.ca/sep

Trent University 

Library & Archives
705-748-1011 x742

library@trentu.ca

CUPE 3908
Traill College

116 Wallis Hall

705-775-2873

Graduate Studies

Office
Blackburn Hall 115

705-748-1011 x7245

graduate@trentu.ca

FPHL Student 

Success
fphlstudentsuccess

@trentu.ca 

Out on Campus
LGBTQ+ 

Discussion Group

outoncampus

@trentu.ca

For Durham Supports and Resources, visit: 

https://www.trentu.ca/durham/student-

life/student-support-services

Rebound
1-on-1 student  

mentoring program

rebound@trentu.ca

Study Abroad
301 Champlain

studyabroad@trentu.ca

705-748-1303

Ishkodehwin
Peer mentoring

fphlmentoring

@trentu.ca 
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